

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 WRIT PETITION NO.11140 OF 2021

VASANT PANDURANG DESHMUKH  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. R. R. Karpe  
AGP for Respondent nos. 1 to 6: Mr. K. B. Jadhavar  
Advocate for Respondent no.7 : Mr. A. B. Kale  
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATED : 13/10/2021**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned advocate Mr. Karpe for the petitioner submits that he has served the copy to the learned advocate for the caveator/ respondent no.7.
2. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent nos. 1 to 6. Learned advocate Mr. Kale waives service of notice for respondent no.7.
3. At the joint request of parties, matter is adjourned to 28/10/2021.

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**

vsm/-