

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

967 WRIT PETITION NO.11140 OF 2021

VASANT PANDURANG DESHMUKH ..PETITIONER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. R.R. Karpe
A.G.P for Respondents/State : Mr. K. B. Jagatkar

**CORAM : BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.
DATE : 28.01.2022.**

PER COURT :-

Since the learned A.G.P is filing an affidavit on record, the copy of which is already made available to the learned Advocate Mr. Rahul Karpe. List after two weeks i.e. on 11.02.2022.

**(SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE)
JUDGE**

ysk