

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

921 WRIT PETITION NO.11140 OF 2021

VASANT PANDURANG DESHMUKH  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. R.R. Karpe  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6: Mr. K.B. Jadhavar  
Advocate for Respondent No.7 : Mr. A. B. Kale

....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.  
DATE : 13.04.2022**

**PER COURT :-**

By consent, after vacation.

**( PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J )  
JUDGE**

ysk