

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.11140 OF 2021

VASANT PANDURANG DESHMUKH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Yogesh Kale h/f Mr. Karpe Rahul R.
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 6/State: Mr. Y. G. Gujrathi
Advocate for Respondent No.7: Miss. Sakshi Kale h/f Mr. Ajeet B.
Kale

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 16th June, 2022

ORDER :

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of learned Advocate for Respondent No.7 as he is out of station.
2. Stand over to 30-06-2022.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]