



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

83 WRIT PETITION NO. 11140 OF 2021

VASANT PANDURANG DESHMUKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Rahul R. Karpe, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. B. Dhaware, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for Respondent No.7.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026

P.C.:-

1. Stand over to 09.06.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until further orders.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)